CABLE o

E2000 - Connectors and Adapters

Properties Specifications
«  Comply with IEC standard IEC 61754-15 Tuning: In 60 °steps
«  Simplexand duplex styles Operating temperature°C:  -40to +85
+  Single-mode (PC/blue, APC/green) and multi-mode Flammability : UL 94 V-0
(grey) Lifetime : 1000 connections
«  Can be assembled with cables of 0,6mm - 3,5 mm Tensile load 100N
diameter

+  One-piece design

Singlemode simplex/ duplex 9/125

Single & Multi-mode Assembly Specifications LCAPC-E2000APC

Return loss (dB) MM >35 LC-E2000APC

Return loss (dB) SM PC >50 E2000APC-E2000APC
Return loss (dB) SM APC > 85

Return loss (dB) SM APC HE > 85

Insertion loss MM typ. </97% < 0.20/0.50
Insertion loss SM PC typ. </97% < 0.20/045
Insertion loss SM APC typ.</97% < 0.20/0.45
Insertion loss SM APCHE typ.</97% < 0.12/0.25
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